
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE SPRING ELECTION
AMENDED UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

ADriH,2025

Total Number of Outstanding Provisional Ballots: 1
(4/2/25 Provisional was cured, counted 4-4-25)

Number of absentee ballots issued 1004
Number of absentee ballots returned 914

Dist 1-4, Wards 1-9

State Superintendent of Public Instruction
State Superintendent Total Ward 1-4

Brittany Kinser
Jill Underly
Write-ln

TOTALS

Total Ward 5-9 TOTALS

644
1222

7
1873

373
717
4

1094

1017
1939

11
2967

JUDICIAL
Justice of Supreme Court

Brad Schimel
Susan Crawford
Write-ln

TOTALS

Court of Appeals Judge - District 4
Jennifer Nashold
Write-ln

TOTALS

Total Ward 1-4

699
1339

5
2043

Total Ward 1-4

1287
24

1311

Total Ward 5-9

425
895

0
1320

Total Ward 5-9

729
14

743

TOTALS
1124
2234

5
3363

TOTALS
2016

38
2054

MUNICIPAL
Alderperson At Large

Lynne Parrott

Steven Badger
Write-ln

TOTALS

Alderperson District 1
Tony McFall

Write-in

TOTALS

Total Ward 1-4 Total Ward 5-9 TOTALS

1042

674
6

1722

Total Ward 1-4

671
12

683

523

332
6

861

Total Ward 5-9

0
0
0

1565

1006
12

2583

TOTALS
671

12
683



PLATTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
School Board Members

Betsy Ralph-Tollefson
Ben Grossman

Todd Kasper
Kecia King
Dave Hottenstein
Jill Wiederholt
Write-ln

Write-ln

Write-ln

TOTALS

Question: "Photographic identification for voting. Shall section 1m of article III of the
constitution be created to require that voters present valid photographic identification

verifying their identity in order to vote in any election, subject to exceptions which may be

Total Ward 1-4

1080
984
707
1053
630
711
10
0
0

5175

Total Ward 5-9

535
487
317
542
303
368
21
0
0

2573

TOTALS
1615
1471
1024
1595
933
1079

31
0
0

7748

Total Ward 1-4 Total Ward 5-9 TOTALS
1142
874

2016

714
559

1273

1856
1433
3289

Yes

No
TOTALS

Question: "Should the City of Platteville borrow up to $6.9 million for the construction of a
replacement aquatic center?"

Total Ward 1-4 Total Ward 5-9 TOTALS
Yes

No
TOTALS

1595
449
2044

886
338
1224

2481
787
3268

Number of Voters WARD 1-4
Number of Voters WARD 5-9

2071
1325

TOTAL VOTERS = 3396


