## CITY OF PLATTEVILLE SPRING ELECTION AMENDED UNOFFICIAL RESULTS <u>April 1, 2025</u>

Total Number of Outstanding Provisional Ballots: 1 (4/2/25 Provisional was cured, counted 4-4-25)

Number of absentee ballots issued	1004
Number of absentee ballots returned	914

## Dist 1-4, Wards 1-9

## State Superintendent of Public Instruction

State Superintendent	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Brittany Kinser	644	373	1017
Jill Underly	1222	717	1939
Write-In	7	4	11
TOTALS	1873	1094	2967

#### JUDICIAL

Justice of Supreme Court	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Brad Schimel	699	425	1124
Susan Crawford	1339	895	2234
Write-In	5	0	5
TOTALS	2043	1320	3363
TOTALS	2043	1320	3303

Court of Appeals Judge - District 4	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Jennifer Nashold	1287	729	2016
Write-In	24	14	38
TOTALS	1311	743	2054

#### **MUNICIPAL**

Alderperson At Large	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Lynne Parrott	1042	523	1565
Steven Badger	674	332	1006
Write-In	6	6	12
TOTALS	1722	861	2583

Alderperson District 1	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Tony McFall	671	0	671
Write-In	12	0	12
TOTALS	683	0	683

# PLATTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

<u>School Board Members</u>	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	TOTALS
Betsy Ralph-Tollefson	1080	535	1615
Ben Grossman	984	487	1471
Todd Kasper	707	317	1024
Kecia King	1053	542	1595
Dave Hottenstein	630	303	933
Jill Wiederholt	711	368	1079
Write-In	10	21	31
Write-In	0	0	0
Write-In	0	0	0
TOTALS	5175	2573	7748

**Question: "Photographic identification for voting.** Shall section 1m of article III of the constitution be created to require that voters present valid photographic identification verifying their identity in order to vote in any election, subject to exceptions which may be

	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	<u>TOTALS</u>
Yes	1142	714	1856
No	874	559	1433
TOTALS	2016	1273	3289

**Question:** "Should the City of Platteville borrow up to \$6.9 million for the construction of a replacement aquatic center?"

	Total Ward 1-4	Total Ward 5-9	<u>TOTALS</u>
Yes	1595	886	2481
No	449	338	787
TOTALS	2044	1224	3268
Number of Voters WARD 1-4 Number of Voters WARD 5-9	2071 1325		

TOTAL VOTERS =

3396